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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

LC 53 
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5  In the Matter of 

6  IDAHO POWER COMPANY 

7 Request to Modify Procedural Schedule. 

8 
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MOTION TO MODIFY PROCEDURAL 
SCHEDULE 
[Expedited Consideration Requested] 

10 

11 	The procedural schedule in this case requires Idaho Power Company to make a 

12 presentation regarding its Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) Update at a Special Public Meeting 

13 scheduled for April 1, 2013. Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("staff') believes 

14 it would be helpful to the Commission to have input from other parties regarding the IRP 

15 Update. To allow parties sufficient opportunity to prepare any comments, staff asks that the 

16 Idaho Power presentation be moved from April 1, 2013 to the regular public meeting scheduled 

17 on April 23, 2013. 

18 	Staff consulted with Idaho Power Company, the Renewable Northwest Project, and the 

19 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon regarding this request and none of these parties objects. Staff 

20 also notified all parties of this request by electronic mail at approximately 9 a.m. on Tuesday, 

21 March 26, 2013, and asked any party to respond by noon on Wednesday, March 27, 2013, if they 

22 had an objection. No party objected. 
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1 	Because the current date for the Idaho Power presentation is less than one week away, 

2 staff asks for expedited consideration of this request. 

	

3 	DATED this  -13-"day of March 2013. 
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5 	 Respectfully submitted, 

	

6 	 ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

7 

	

8 

9 	 Stephanie 4drus)92512 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 

	

10 	 Of Attorneys for Oregon Public Utility 
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	 Commission, State of Oregon 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST 

I hereby certify that on the 27th  day of March, 2013, I served the foregoing MOTION TO 

MODIFY PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE upon the persons named on the service list below, who 

have waived such service by mail, by serving a full, true and correct copy thereof at their e-mail 

address, as follows. 

Christa Bearry (C) 
Idaho Power Company 
cbearry@idahopower.com  

Hillary Dobson (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
hillary.dobson@state.orus 

Patrick G. Hager 
Portland General Electric 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com; 
patrick.hager@pgn.com  

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Daniel W. Meek 
Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law 
dan@meek.net  

Vijay A. Satyal (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
vij ay. a. satyal@state or.us 

Mark Stokes (C) 
Idaho Power Company 
mstokes@idahopower.com  
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Stephank S. Andrus 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Business Activities Section 
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Milo Pope 
Move Idaho Power 
milo@thegeo.net  

V. Denise Saunders 
Portland General Electric 
denise.saunders@pgn.com  

(C) = Confidential 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Erik Colville (C) 
Public Utility Commission 
erik.colville@state.or.us  

Roger & Jean Findley 
Stop Idaho Power 
rogerfindley@q.com  

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Brittany Andrus (C) 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
brittany.andrus@state.or.us  

Megan Walseth Decker 
Renewable Northwest Project 
megan@rnp.org  

Renee M. France (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us  

Brian Kuehne 
Portland General Electric 
brian.kuehne@pgn.com  

Thomas H. Nelson 
nelson@thnelson.com  

Lisa F. Rackner (C) 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
dockets@mcd-law. corn 

John W. Stephens 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
stephens@eslerstephens.com; 
mec@eslerstephens.com  

Nancy Peyron 
nancypeyron@msn.com  


